NTCG 1005 JIS 1005 [EIA 0402]
NTCG 1608 JIS 1608 [EIA 0603]
Chip NTC thermistor
Temperature protection device
NTCG series
T e m p e r a t u r e  P r o t e c t i o n  D e v i c e s
Automotive grade:Corresponding to 125,150°C
March 2017

NTC Thermistors
Automotive grade:Corresponding to 125,150°C
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
B constant
B constant calculation formula
B: B constant (K)
T1:Arbitrary temperature (K)
T2:Arbitrary temperature different from T1 (K)
R1:Zero-load resistance value at temperature T1()
R2:Zero-load resistance value at temperature T2()
Each temperature is measured in absolute temperature. 0°C=273.15K
Overview of the NTCG series
NTC G ○○ 3E H 101 □ T □□□
Series
name
Structural
classification
shapes and
dimensions
Code
(mm)
B
constant
B
constant
tolerance
(%)
Nominal
resistance
()
Nominal
resistance
tolerance
(%)
Packaging
style
TDK internal code
NTC
thermistor
G
Multilayer
internal
electroded
chip type
NTC thermistor
(Pb free type)
10 1005 F ±1 300 30 D ±0.5 T Taping DS
125°C vehicle response
B constant: 25/85°C
16 1608 H ±3 101 100 F ±1 B Bulk DSX
125°C vehicle response
B constant: 25/50°C
EIA 102 1000
(1k) H ±3 1S
150°C vehicle response
B constant: 25/85°C
103 10000
(10k) J ±5 1SX
150°C vehicle response
B constant: 25/50°C
B constant(K)
2A 2000 to 2050 3A 3000 to 3050 4A 4000 to 4050
2B 2051 to 2100 3B 3051 to 3100 4B 4051 to 4100
2C 2101 to 2150 3C 3101 to 3150 4C 4101 to 4150
2E 2201 to 2250 3E 3201 to 3250 4E 4201 to 4250
2F 2251 to 2300 3F 3251 to 3300 4F 4251 to 4300
2J 2401 to 2450 3J 3401 to 3450 4J 4401 to 4450
2K 2451 to 2500 3K 3451 to 3500 4K 4451 to 4500
2L 2501 to 2550 3L 3501 to 3550 4L 4501 to 4550
2N 2601 to 2650 3N 3601 to 3650 4N 4601 to 4650
2Q 2701 to 2750 3Q 3701 to 3750 4Q 4701 to 4750
2S 2801 to 2850 3S 3801 to 3850 4S 4801 to 4850
Product compatible with RoHS directive

RATINGS  125°C RESPONSE COUNTERPARTS
1 Maximum rated power: Maximum power: at rated temperature (25°C), maximum power that can be applied continuously
2 Dissipation factors: powered that it is equivalent that be increased in self-heating by load power thermistor at 1°C temperature
RATINGS  150°C RESPONSE COUNTERPARTS
1 Maximum rated power: Maximum power: at rated temperature (25°C), maximum power that can be applied continuously
2 Dissipation factors: powered that it is equivalent that be increased in self-heating by load power thermistor at 1°C temperature
Characteristic map of NTCG series
Resistan
ce
Dimensi
ons
Thickness
(mm)
B constant Catalog number
[25/ 85°C] [25/ 50°C] Resistance tolerance : ± 0.5% Resistance tolerance : ± 1% Resistance tolerance : ± 3% Resistance tolerance : ± 5%
100 1608 0.8±0.1 3,250K 3,244K NTCG163EH101HTDS
2.2k 1608 0.8±0.1 4,100K 4,096K NTCG164BH222JTDS
4.7k 1608 0.8±0.1 4,100K 4,067K NTCG164BH472JTDS
10k
1005 0.5±0.05 3,435K 3,380K NTCG103JX103DTDS NTCG103JF103FTDS NTCG103JF103HTDS NTCG103JF103JTDS
1608 0.8±0.1
3,435K 3,380K NTCG163JX103DTDS NTCG163JF103FTDS NTCG163JF103HTDS
4,100K 4,067K NTCG163JH103HTDS NTCG164BH103JTDS
22k
1005 0.5±0.05 4,550K 4,485K NTCG104LH223JTDS
1608 0.8±0.1 4,550K 4,485K NTCG164LH223JTDS
47k
1005 0.5±0.05 4,550K 4,485K NTCG104LH473JTDS
1608 0.8±0.1 4,550K 4,485K NTCG164LH473HTDS NTCG164LH473JTDS
68k 1005 0.5±0.05 4,150K 4,085K NTCG104BF683FTDSX
100k
1005 0.5±0.05
4,308K 4,250K NTCG104EF104FTDSX
4,550K 4,485K NTCG104LH104JTDS
1608 0.8±0.1
4,485K 4,419K NTCG164KF104FTDS
4,550K 4,485K NTCG164LH104JTDS
150k
1005 0.5±0.05 4,550K 4,485K NTCG104LH154JTDS
1608 0.8±0.1 4,550K 4,485K NTCG164LH154JTDS
Resistan
ce
Dimensi
ons
Thickness
(mm)
B constant Catalog number
[25/ 85°C] [25/ 50°C] Resistance tolerance : ± 0.5% Resistance tolerance : ± 1% Resistance tolerance : ± 3% Resistance tolerance : ± 5%
10k
1005 0.5 ± 0.05 3,435 K 3,380 K NTCG103JF103FT1S
1608 0.8 ± 0.1 3,435 K 3,380 K NTCG163JX103DT1S NTCG163JF103FT1S
100k
1005 0.5 ± 0.05 4,308 K 4,250 K NTCG104EF104FT1SX
1608 0.8 ± 0.1 4,550 K 4,485 K NTCG164KF104FT1S
Size mm 1005 1608
Maximum rated power (25°C)1 mW 100 100
Dissipation factors (25°C) 2 mW/°C 1 1
Size mm 1005 1608

[25/75°C]
(K)
B constant
[25/85°C]
(K)
B constant
[25/100°C]
(K)
B constant
tolerance
Permissible
operating
current
[25°C]
(mA)
NTCG103JF103FTDS 10,000 ±1% 3380 3422 3435 3453 ±1% 0.31
NTCG103JF103HTDS 10,000 ±3% 3380 3422 3435 3453 ±1% 0.31
NTCG103JF103JTDS 10,000 ±5% 3380 3422 3435 3453 ±1% 0.31
NTCG103JX103DTDS 10,000 ±0.5% 3380 3422 3435 3453 ±0.7% 0.31
NTCG104LH223JTDS 22,000 ±5% 4485 4533 4550 4573 ±3% 0.21
NTCG104LH473JTDS 47,000 ±5% 4485 4533 4550 4573 ±3% 0.14
NTCG104BF683FTDSX 68,000 ±1% 4085 4134 4150 4172 ±1% 0.12
NTCG104EF104FTDSX 100,000 ±1% 4250 4293 4308 4327 ±1% 0.10
NTCG104LH104JTDS 100,000 ±5% 4485 4533 4550 4573 ±3% 0.10
NTCG104LH154JTDS 150,000 ±5% 4485 4533 4550 4573 ±3% 0.08
Part No. Resistance
[25°C]
()
Resistance
tolerance
B constant
[25/50°C]
(K)
B constant
[25/75°C]
(K)
B constant
[25/85°C]
(K)
B constant
[25/100°C]
(K)
B constant
tolerance
Permissible
operating
current
[25°C]
(mA)
NTCG103JF103FT1S 10,000 ±1% 3380 3422 3435 3453 ±1% 0.31
NTCG104EF104FT1SX 100,000 ±1% 4250 4293 4308 4327 ±1% 0.10
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Compatible with lead-free solders
AEC-Q200
Dimensions in mm

[25/85°C]
(K)
B constant
[25/100°C]
(K)
B constant
tolerance
Permissible
operating
current
[25°C]
(mA)
NTCG163EH101HTDS 100 ±3% 3244 3249 3250 3251 ±3% 3.16
NTCG164BH222JTDS 2,200 ±5% 4096 4100 4100 4100 ±3% 0.67
NTCG164BH472JTDS 4,700 ±5% 4067 4092 4100 4110 ±3% 0.46
NTCG163JF103FTDS 10,000 ±1% 3380 3422 3435 3453 ±1% 0.31
NTCG163JF103HTDS 10,000 ±3% 3380 3422 3435 3453 ±1% 0.31
NTCG163JH103HTDS 10,000 ±3% 3380 3422 3435 3453 ±3% 0.31
NTCG163JX103DTDS 10,000 ±0.5% 3380 3422 3435 3453 ±0.7% 0.31
NTCG164BH103JTDS 10,000 ±5% 4067 4092 4100 4110 ±3% 0.31
NTCG164LH223JTDS 22,000 ±5% 4485 4533 4550 4573 ±3% 0.21
NTCG164LH473HTDS 47,000 ±3% 4485 4533 4550 4573 ±3% 0.14
NTCG164LH473JTDS 47,000 ±5% 4485 4533 4550 4573 ±3% 0.14
NTCG164KF104FTDS 100,000 ±1% 4419 4468 4485 4509 ±1% 0.10
NTCG164LH104JTDS 100,000 ±5% 4485 4533 4550 4573 ±3% 0.10
NTCG164LH154JTDS 150,000 ±5% 4485 4533 4550 4573 ±3% 0.08
Part No. Resistance
[25°C]
()
Resistance
tolerance
B constant
[25/50°C]
(K)
B constant
[25/75°C]
(K)
B constant
[25/85°C]
(K)
B constant
[25/100°C]
(K)
B constant
tolerance
Permissible
operating
current
[25°C]
(mA)
NTCG163JF103FT1S 10,000 ±1% 3380 3422 3435 3453 ±1% 0.31
NTCG163JX103DT1S 10,000 ±0.5% 3380 3422 3435 3453 ±0.7% 0.31
NTCG164KF104FT1S 100,000 ±1% 4419 4468 4485 4509 ±1% 0.10
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Compatible with lead-free solders
AEC-Q200

2.0±0.5
ø13±0.2
ø21±0.8
Dimensions in mm
0.8
ø
60
m
in
.
14.0max.
9.0max.
Type
Package quantity Individual weight
(pieces/reel) (mg)
NTCG10 10,000 2.5
NTCG16   4,000 5.0
Dimensions in mm
Type A B P1 T
NTCG10 0.65+0.05/–0.1 1.15+0.05/–0.1 2±0.05 0.65max.